

State Versus Rachhpal Singh.

Present. Sh. Raja Singh, APP for the State.
Sh. G.S. Virk, Advocate counsel for accused.

No DW is present. Accused did not put his appearance in the Court and is absented himself from the proceedings of the Court without any intimation to the Court. On request of learned counsel for accused, now case is adjourned to 18.09.2025 for awaiting appearance of accused and for defence evidence, if any and for arguments.

sd/-

Dated 25.08.2025

Dalip Goyal, Stenographer Grade II.

Direct Dictation.

(Deepal Singh Chhina)
CJJD/JMIC, Zira.
(UID No. PB00468)