

CHI-237-19 State Versus Neeraj and others.

Present:- APP for the State.

Shri U.N.Tripathi counsel for accused Kalo

File taken up today as 11.11.19 and 12.11.19 were holidays. An application for exempting the personal appearance of accused Kalo has been filed. In view of the averments mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of accused Kalo is exempted for today only. Remaining accused have not been produced. Their production warrants be issued for 25.11.19. PWs cited at serial No.1 to 3 be also summoned for the said date.

Date of order: 13.11.2019

Sushil Kumar

Stenographer-III

(Suresh Kumar Goyal)

CJM/ FZR

UID No.PB0-232