

CHI-237-19 State Versus Neeraj etc

Present:- APP for the State.

Shri U.N.Tripathi counsel for accused Kalo

An application for exempting the personal appearance of accused Kalo has been filed. In view of the averments mentioned in the application, the personal appearance of this accused is exempted for today only.

Accused Neeraj alias Neeri and Sagar have not been produced. Let their production warrants be issued for 29.1.2020.

Date of order: 18.01.2020

Sushil Kumar

Stenographer-III

(Suresh Kumar Goyal)

CJM/ FZR

UID No.PB0-232

At this stage the learned APP has given up PWs HC Hardev Singh, SI Amandeep Kamboj and Inspector Jatinder Singh being un-necessary at this stage. Now remaining PWs be summoned for 29.1.2020.

Date of order: 18.01.2020

Sushil Kumar

Stenographer-III

(Suresh Kumar Goyal)

CJM/ FZR

UID No.PB0-232